Illinois law.
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Section 230.510  Enforcement Procedures

a)	The payment of any back pay or other relief as provided in Section 35 of the Act will be evidence of compliance with the provisions of the Act.  Payment shall be supervised, when possible, by the Director.

b)	Director may require proof that the employees or former employees received all the back pay and other relief due pursuant to Section 35 of the Act and the Director may require the respondent to send certified checks, cashier's checks or money orders, made payable to the individual employees or the Department of Labor, to the Department for disbursement.

c)	If the respondent does not comply within 15 calendar days after the Director's notice of noncompliance, or the respondent fails to request review of a completed investigation as set forth in Subpart F, the Director may bring an action against the respondent as provided in Subpart G of this Part.
